Confirmed Decision



Cllr Kemahli, Lead Member for Planning & Public Realm The Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea c/o. Governance Services Kensington Town Hall London W8 7NX

KD1007219 - DESIGNATION OF ST QUINTIN AND WOODLANDS NEIGHBOURHOOD FORUM AND CHANGE OF NAME TO 'ST QUINTIN NEIGHBOURHOOD FORUM'

Regarding the report from the Director for Planning and Place dated 6 November 2023. Following consultation with the Executive Director for Housing and Social Investment:

- 1 I approve the application made by the Body for designation as a neighbourhood forum for The St Quintin Neighbourhood and Woodlands Neighbourhood Area pursuant to section 61F of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 (as amended) and approve the name change to The St Quintin Neighbourhood Forum.
- 2 I am taking the above-mentioned decision because I concur in the advice contained in the officer's report and the exempt Appendix.
- 3 I also declare that I have no personal or prejudicial interest in respect of this decision.

fen landt.

Signed:

Date: 15 November 2023

FOR COMPLETION BY GOVERNANCE SERVICES:

Decision published on 7 November 2023

Decision circulated to the Overview & Scrutiny Committee on 7 November 2023

Decision will not be implemented before: 23 November 2023